MAXI® Blade Fuses
Specifications
Color Coding and Amp Ratings
MAXI® - Fuse
Fast Acting
Current Rating:  20-80A
Voltage Rating: 32Vdc
Interrupt Rating: 1000A @ 32Vdc
Housing Material: UL-Rated 94V0 thermoplastic
Terminal Material: Silver-plated zinc alloy
Marking: Amperage marking is OCR compliant
Compliances: SAE J1888, ISO 8820-3, SAE J1171 (ignition protected)
Dimensions - mm(in)
Time-Current Curves
(Dims. Shown are for reference only.  Contact factory for latest prints)
Part No. Amp Rating Color
BK-MAX-20 20 Yellow
BK-MAX-30 30 Green
BK-MAX-40 40 Orange
BK-MAX-50 50 Red
BK-MAX-60 60 Blue
BK-MAX-70 70 Tan
BK-MAX-80 80 Neutral
BUSS
MAXI-FUSE ®
32V
Z039
60
(.67)
17.02
(1.14)
29.2
(.85)
21.6
12.7(.50)
(.83)
21.21
(.31)
8.0
(.35)
8.9
(.18)
4.57
(.10)
2.54
4 10 10
0
10
00
20
00
CURRENT IN AMP
100
10
1
.1
.01
TI
M
E
 IN
 S
E
C
O
N
D
S
30
AMP
RATING40 50 60
Cooper Bussmann Transportation Products  65